sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                     Security Door Controls
Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system1
AUTO Series
Low Energy Swing
Door Operators
  OPTIONAL FEATURES
Automatic low-energy swing door operators are designed for

 V  628 Dull Aluminum
 X  710 Dark Bronze
FOLLOW STEPS 1-4 FOR ORDERING  HOW TO ORDER
 STEP NUMBER: 1 2 3 4
ORDERING EXAMPLE: AUTOS 1 36 V
 STEP NUMBER: 1 2 3 4
ORDERING EXAMPLE: AUTOP 4 72 V
Shown with optional Auto-IR
SINGLE Housing Width -W = 39” / 45” / 51” Double Housing Width -W = 75” / 87” / 99”
Shown with optional Auto-IR
  RELATED PRODUCTS
AUTO-AEV Arm Extension for PUSH Arm for Reveal
>8” (13” max), 628 Aluminum
AUTO-AEX Arm Extension for PUSH Arm for Reveal
>8”, 710 Dark Bronze
  CERTIFICATIONS
Meets ANSI A156.19 Power Assist And
Low Energy Power Operated Doors
UL325 Door, Drapery, Gate, Louver, and
Window Operators and Systems or Use
on Fire and Smoke Check Doors
ADA Americans With Disabilities Act
FCC47CFR Part 15 Class B Emissions
Requirements (USA)
NFPA101 Life Safety Code
UL10C Fire-Rated, 3hr
ETL Intertek Listed
OPTIONAL ARM EXTENSION OPTIONAL SPINDLES
SP20 20 mm Spindle
SP35 35 mm Spindle
SP50 50 mm Spindle
SP80 80 mm Spindle
Security Door Controls                                                                                                                                                                                      sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783
Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system 8
PRESENCE SENSOR AND DOOR RE-ACTIVATOR
Auto EntryControl’s™ Auto-IR Accessory allows re-activation of door
before contact is made during the closing cycle, protecting slow-moving
people as well as people trailing behind. It realiably detects stationary
as well as moving objects in the swing path of an automatic door. When
using the Auto-IR, mounted on the application side of the door, the need
for an extended hold open time is eliminated, allowing the door to begin
the close cycle after the minimum 5 second hold open time has elapsed.
REMOTE KEY LOCK AND ROCKER SWITCHES
The AUTO Switches series offer cost-effective, remote automatic door
operator controls. Fully compatible with all Auto EntryControl operators,
they provide the same OFF-AUTO-HOLD OPEN functionality as the
operator’s build-in switch. All models include mounting hardware and
termination wire leads. Key lock switch models are keyed alike and
include 2 keys. Key is removable in all 3 positions.
HANDHELD PROGRAMMER MODULE FOR CUSTOM CONFIGURATION
Allows for custom configuration and adjustment of:
• Exceeds ANSI 156.19 standards by offering a contactless